GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3669
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000

RISING LEVEL OF SALINE WATER
SHEESH RAM SINGH RAVI,SHYAMA SINGH

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the foundation of the Dwarka sub-city in the Capital has been seriously affected due to the rising level of saline water;
(b) if so, whether the government have identified the steps to be taken to save the Dwarka sub-city from saline foundation; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRIBANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a@): The Delhi Development Authority has reported that no such observation affecting the foundations in the Dwarka sub-city due to the
rising level of saline water has come to their notice.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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